

Order No. 06 dated 22.04.25.

2 accused persons namely Milan Sk. and Alamin Sk. are not physically produced from J./C.

A message towards non-production of the accused persons from J./C. has already been received from the Superintendent, BCCH.

Ld. Advocates of the Berhampore Bar are abstaining themselves from Court's works owing to sudden demise of one Law Clerk.

Final Report has not been filed in this case.

Regular P. O. is on leave today.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 07.05.25 for production and submission of Final Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
In charge.